Analog Devices Inc./Maxim Integrated - DS87C520-QNL+ Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

DS87C520/DS83C520 EPROM/ROM High-Speed Microcontrollers
2 of 43
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART TEMP RANGE
MAX CLOCK
SPEED (MHz)
PIN-PACKAGE
DS87C520-MCL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS87C520-MCL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS87C520-QCL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS87C520-QCL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS87C520-ECL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS87C520-ECL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS87C520-MNL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS87C520-MNL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS87C520-QNL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS87C520-QNL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS87C520-ENL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS87C520-ENL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS87C520-WCL* 0˚C to +70˚C 33 40 Windowed CERDIP
DS83C520-MCL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS83C520-MCL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS83C520-QCL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS83C520-QCL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS83C520-ECL 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS83C520-ECL+ 0˚C to +70˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS83C520-MNL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS83C520-MNL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 40 Plastic DIP
DS83C520-QNL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS83C520-QNL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 PLCC
DS83C520-ENL -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 TQFP
DS83C520-ENL+ -40˚C to +85˚C 33 44 TQFP
+ Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant device.
* The windowed ceramic DIP package is intrinsically lead(Pb) free.
DS87C520/DS83C520 EPROM/ROM High-Speed Microcontrollers
3 of 43
DESCRIPTION
The DS87C520/DS83C520 EPROM/ROM high-speed microcontrollers are fast 8051-compatible
microcontrollers. They feature a redesigned processor core without wasted clock and memory cycles. As